
—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 30,1978

Livestock market an
St. Louis
Cattle

Special
Market

September22,1978

Oklahoma
Cattle

September 28,1978
Thursday

FeederCattle Auction

September 28,1978
National Stockyard* SpecialFeeder Yearling

Sale
Winchester, Va.Receipts this week 5,400:

week ago 6,900: year ago
6,600 compared with last
weeks close, slaughters firm
to .50 higher. Slaughter
heifers .50-1.00 higher. Cows
1.50-2.00 higher. Bulls fully
.50-1.00, instances 1.50
higher. Slaughter supply
mainly Choice and mixed
Choice and Prime 24 1000-
1200 lb. steers, around 35 per
ccsit heifers and 15 per cent
cows.

There were 1000 head sold.
All cattle were graded by
Representatives of the
VDAC’sDivision of Markets,
Livestock Section on VDAC’s
standards and sold by the
hundredweight.

Estimated Receipts 9,800
Same Day Last Week 10,090

Active, feeder cattle and
calves generally steady;
majority receipts choice
3004500 lb. feeder steers and
300600 lb. feeder heifers;
moderate attendance
buyers.STEERS:

Choice & Fancy 400-500
lbs. 66.00; 500-700 lbs. 63.50
69.50; 700800 lbs. 60.5064.00;
8001000 lbs. 55.0061.00. Good
400500 lbs. 68.0070.00; 500
700 lbs. 64.0071.00; 700800
lbs. 60.0063.50; 8001000 lbs.
57.25-61.00. Medium 400500
lbs. 64.0069.00; 500700 lbs.
58.0061.50; 700800 lbs. 57.75-
63.50; 8001000 lbs. 54.00
61.00. Common 600800 lbs.
47.5055.00. Short All weights
57.75-61.00.

FEEDER STEERS:
Choice, few prime 300400 lb.
73.75-79.25, few 80.0087.00;
400500 lb. 72.0077.50; 500600
lb. 65.0070.00, load 520 lb.
73.50; 600700 lb. 63.0065.50;
700800 lb. 61.0065.50; 800900
lb. part load

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 2-4
1050-1275 lbs. 53.50- 54.50,
several 54.00. Choice 24 975-
1250 lbs. 52.50-54.00, several
52.50- Mixed Good and
Choice 24 900-1200 1b5.*51.50
53.00. Good 23 900-1175 lbs.
48.50- Standard to Good
23 1075-1250 lb. Holsteins-
-45.5048.50.

HEIFERS:
Choice & Fancy 400-500

lbs. 56.50-57.75; 500600 lbs.
55.50-59.00; 600-700 lbs. 56.00
58.50. Good 400-500 lbs. 55.00
56.50; 500600 lbs. 56.0057.50;
600-700 lbs. 55.50-58.00.
Medium 400-500 lbs. 48.00
49:00; 500600 lbs. 46.0049.00;
600700 lbs. 41.0047.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 24
875-1050 lbs. 51.00-52.00.
Choice 24 900-1050 lbs. 50.00
51.50; 800-900 lbs. 49.00-50.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 23
700-975 lbs. 47.5049.50. Good
2-3 700-950 lbs. 45.0047.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 24 37.0042.00.
Boning Utility 1-241.0043.00,
closing sales 42.5043.00.
Cutter 1-236.0040.50. Canner
and low Cutter 32.5036.50.'

COMPLETE
FARM PAINTING

BULLS: Yield Grade 1-2
1050-1800 lbs. 43.0048.50.
Yield Grade 1 1350-1700 lbs.
49.00, Individual outstanidng
Yield Grade 12100 lbs. 50.00. We Use Quality*

PAINTFEEDERS; Including
around 1,800 at the regular
Thursday Auction. Feeder
steers and Heifers unevenly
steady to 1.00, instances 2.00
lower. Supply mainly Choice
and Mixed Good and Choice
500-900 lbs. feeder steers and
400-700 lb. Feeder Heifers.

AERIAL LADDER
EQUIPMENT

• Modern and Efficient
Method

• Reasonable Prices
• Spray-On and Brush-In

Method
• Sandblasting If

Necessary
FOR FREE ESTIMATESFEEDER STEERS:

Choice 450-700 lbs. 62.00-
66.50; Fleshy 700-900 lbs.
54.00-59.75. Mixed Good and
Choice 400-600 lbs. 60.00-
64.75; 600-800 lbs. 58.00-62.00.
Good 400-600 lbs. 56.0060.00.
Scattered lots standard to
Good 500-900 lbs. 48.50-51.00.

WRITE

ESH SPRAY
PAINTING

(DanielS Esh C Ralph Miller)
SPRAY-ON AND

BRUSH-IN PAINTER
Box 350 A

Ronks, PA 17572
or call this number

717-687-9155
INDUSTRIAL

COMMERCIAL
RESIDENTIAL

Hilltop Apollo Ivanhoe
Emerald ValeKennedy Terri

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Choice 400-700 lbs. 53.00-
59.75. Mixed Good and
Choice 400600 lbs. 51.00-
56.50. Good 400600 lbs. 49.00-
53.50.

Market courtesy ofUSDA,
18 Daus. av. 81.1 sc 81.5 AA6I%ABA
18 Daus. av. 81.1 81.5 61%
5 Dams av. 81.6 80.9 60%

OW American Breeders, De Forest, Wi.
ELECTRIC GENERATING SYSTEMS

Built to Your Specifications
Manual orAutomatic

L.P. Gas - Diesel - Gasoline

Bangor, PA
Ephrata, PA
Gap, PA
Holtwood, PA
Columbia, PA
Newburg, PA
Port Murray, NJ
Reading, PA
Richland, PA
Thomasville, PA
WhitehouseStation, N J
West Grove, PA
Port Deposit, MD

FIBS
We Also Carry G.M. & Detroit Engine Parts,

Sales-Service

MARTIN ELECTRIC PLANTS
Isaac W. Martin, Owner

Pleasant ValleyRd., RO2
Ephrata, PA (717) 733-7968

auction news
fleshy 948 lb. at 55.60; mixed
good and choice 300500 lb.
64.50-71.00; 500-600 lb.
63.25-64.75; 600-800 lb.
58.75-61.50; small lot 887 lb.
at 56.60; few good475-610 lb.
holstem steers 54.50-56.25.

ty and commercial 2-3
36.75-42.25; cutter 1-3
35.00-37.00; bulls closed 50
centsto 1.00higher late sales
YGIIOOO-1600 lb. 44.0049.00;
Salable receipts near 24,500

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Choice, few prime 300-500 lb.
60.00- part load 349 lb.
67.00; 500600 lb. 58.5060.75;
600-750 lb. 56.50-58.50; mixed
good and choice 300-500 lb.
57.50-62.00; 500-650 lb.
55.00- good 300-500 lb'.
50.25- 500-750 lb.
50.25-

YOUR FARM EQUIPMENT
IS YOUR LIFELINE

PUT ALL THE DIESEL PROBLEMS
IN CAPABLE, RELIABLE HANDS

MILLER DIESEL INC.
Specializing in Diesel fuel injectionpumps,

injectors andturbochargers.
6030 Jonestown Rd. - Harrisburg, PA 17112

717-545-5931
Interstate 81 - Exit 26

Celebratingour 20thyear in business.
*
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For The Week: Compared
to late last week, feeder cat-
tle and calves under 550 lb.
50 cents to 1.00higher, offer-
ings over 550 lb. generally
steady; cows closed mostly
1.00higher; late samed utih-

KENNEDY FOR MILK AND TYPE

Sleepy-Hollow KENNEDY 1599964 81 TPI
PDT +1.14 58%R 7/78 TQ GM 4/78 +3lO
PDM +107871%R 7/78 PQ PD%-.19 PD$ +7l PDF+lO

1399824 89 GM
6148851 88

42 Daus. av. 17.796 M 3.42% 608 F 33 herds
cont. av. 17.026 M 612

6% incomplete 11% R.I.P. Records

TYPE TRAITS
STRONG

USI
RU 1,2
FU 2
TT2
HL2
FT 1
RP
BK 2
FE 2
HD
ST 1
MC

WEAK

HMAA

81.2
Semen

What more can we say? KENNEDY'S Vol. 2 HFA sire summary says it all for us. Tail, good ud-
dered cattlethat so far show no weakness in descriptivetype traits codings.

To get maximum usefrom KENNEDY and other fine ABS sires enroll your herd in
the Genetic Mating Service Program (GMS). ;

Eric Heinsohn
Darvin Yoder
Lynn Gardner
Paul Herr
JamesCharles
Jerry Babonis
Robert Kayhart
Robert Greider
Paul Martin
Ira Boyer
Robert Colburn
Maurice Stump
R. JamesBenjamin 111

215-588-4704
717-733-0966
717-656-6509
717-284-4592
717-898-8694
717-423-6451
201-689-2605
215-378-1212
717-866-4228
717-225-3758
201-534-4483
215-869-9187
301-378-3540

head compared to 27,805
head lastweek and24,395 die
comparable week a year
ago. Cows and bulls near 14
per cent cattlereceipts.

Market courtesy ofUSDA.

16

79.5

BBS


